
 

 

S H I R E   o f   W Y N D H A M  E A S T   K I M B E R L E Y 
 

PO Box 614 Kununurra 6743 

20 Coolibah Drive KUNUNURRA  
 

Koolama Street WYNDHAM 
  

T   

F   

E   

W  
 

8.00am - 4.00pm MON - FRI 

  

 

| 9168 4100 

| 9168 1798 

| mail@swek.wa.gov.au 

| www.swek.wa.gov.au  

  

 

Tender Register 
 
 
In accordance with Regulation 17 of the Local Government (Functions and General) Regulations 1996, the following 
information is required to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public 

inspection upon request. 

   

TENDER DETAILS File Number CM.16.349 

Legislati

on 
Tender No. 

T10- 

19/20 
Tender Title 

Provision of periodic grading services on 

the Kalumburu and Port Warrender Roads 

and Mt Elizabeth and Ellenbrae access 

roads. 

Reg 

17(2)(a) 
Brief 

description of 

goods or 

services 

required  

The Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley is seeking Tenders from suitably 

experienced and qualified Contractors for the provision of Road Grader Wet 

Plant Hire Services and necessary traffic management at nominated 

locations on the Kalumburu and Port Warrender Roads and Mt Elizabeth and 

Ellenbrae access roads. 

Reg 

17(2)(b) 

Particulars of 

the decision to 

invite Tenders / 

EOI 

The Director Infrastructure has exercised Delegation 7 Expressions of 

Interest and Tenders to publicly advertise this procurement as a Tender as 

it is expected to be in excess of $150,000 and/or to enable a broad 

number of potential contractors to apply. 

Reg 

17(2)(c) 

Advertisement 

Details 
West Australian 08/02/2020 Kimberley Echo n/a 

Good 

Practice 

Clarification 

Deadline n/a 

Submission 

Deadline 2.30pm (WST), 25/02/2020 

Good 

Practice 
Opening Date 

25/02/2020 
Opening Time 

3.00  pm 

Good 

Practice 

Opened in the 

Presence of 

Name Signature 

Jesse Johnson 
 

 

George Jannings  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA72wwFMxeMWFacgQTUqWzAjJpf6qAeRtn
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA72wwFMxeMWFacgQTUqWzAjJpf6qAeRtn


 

TENDERER’S DETAILS (Regulation 17(e)) 

Name:    

AUSCIVIL WA PTY LTD t/a Auscivil WA Pty Ltd 

GUERINONI FAMILY TRUST T/A GUERINONI AND SONS  

MARAMARA (WA) PTY LTD 

N ATKINS & J.L ATKINS 

The trustee for Camlismar Family Trust 

The Trustee for THE CONSULTING ENGINEERING UNIT TRUST 

VENTIA PTY LIMITED (Ventia Transport WA) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENTS (Regulation 17(2)(d)) 

 

See attached 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TENDER OUTCOME (Regulation 17(2)(f) and 17(3)) 

Tender Awarded 

By 
Council 

Date of 

Council 

Meeting 

24 March 2020  
Council 

Minute No. 
118194 

Name of 

Successful 

Tenderer(s)  

Guerinoni & Sons 

Amount or a Summary of the Amount 

of Successful Tenderer(s) Accepted 

Schedule of Rates 

 

 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROBITY OFFICER 

Probity Officer Name Jesse Johnson 

Probity Officer  Position Title Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer 

Date Preparation Complete 
07/05/2020 

Probity Officer Signature 
 

 

 

https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA72wwFMxeMWFacgQTUqWzAjJpf6qAeRtn


This document may contain privileged or confidential information that is intended for use by the addressee only. If you are not the addressee or responsible for 
delivering mail to the addressee, you may not copy, print, or deliver this document to anyone else. If you receive this document in error, please notify us immediately.4207243Order Id:

You can now place your advertisement or notice online by going to TheWestClassifieds.com.au
Please note that not all classifications are available online and that all online ads require credit card payment.

Page 2 of 2

ABN: 98 008 667 632
The West Classifieds

Phone: 13 22 80 Fax:(08) 9482 9040
Email: classifiedadvertising@thewest.com.au



 

 

 
Minutes Ordinary Council Meeting 24 March 2020              88 of 93 

PURPOSE 

 

For Council to consider the Tenders received for T10-19/20 and make recommendation for 

award. 

 

Council Decision  

 

Minute Number: 24/03/2020 - 118194 

 

Moved: Cr M Dear 

Seconded: Cr D Pearce 

 

That Council: 

a)  Accepts the Tender submitted by Guerinoni & Sons Pty Ltd at an estimated 

cost of $113,420 per year as the most advantageous Tender to form a Contract 

for provision of Periodic Grading of Kalumburu, Port Warrender, Mt Elizabeth and 

Ellenbrae Roads. The estimated start date for the contract is April 2020 and it will 

be in place for three (3) years. After this date, there are two (2) extensions 

available, each for 12 months. 

Note: Complies with Local Government Regulation 18(4) of the (Functions and 

General)  Regulations 1996 

b)   Delegates the formation and execution of the Contract to the Chief Executive 

Officer, subject to any variations (of a minor nature) prior to entry to Contract. 

Note: Complies with Local Government Regulation 20(1) of the (Functions and 

General) Regulations 1996 

c) Should a Contract not be formed within thirty (30) business days with 

Guerinoni & Sons Pty Ltd, that the Chief Executive Officer may review offers from 

the next most advantageous Tenderer to form a Contract with Auscivil WA Pty 

Ltd. 

Note: Complies with Regulation 20(2) of the Functions and General Regulations 

 

Carried: 9/0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	Tender Register- T10 1920.pdf
	WALGAW8C03323_lineage.pdf
	minutes_ordinary_council_meeting_28-april-2020.pdf

		2020-05-07T17:28:59-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




